संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

निदेशालय बागवानी विभाग



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

DIRECTORATE OF HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT

No:- DHL/Estt./2024-25/379-390

ई-मेल /email: directorhorticultureladakh@gmail.com H.Q. Kargil. Dated:-20 .12.2024

Subject: Retirement on Superannuation of Officials of the Department of Horticulture UT Ladakh in the year 2025.

Reference: 1. Circular No. 20 LA(GAD) of 2024, dated: 06.12.2024.

- 2. Office of the Chief Horticulture Officer Kargil vide Letter No: CHOK/Estt/2024-25/1466-67 Dated: 09.12.2024.
- 3. Office of the Chief Horticulture Officer Leh vide Letter No:-CHOL/Estt./(03)/1192 Dated: 09.12.2024.

Order No: 2/ DHL/Estt of 2024 Dated: 20 .12.2024.

In compliance with the Rule 70 of the Central Civil Services (Pension) Rule 2021, the following Officials of the Department of Horticulture UT Ladakh shall retire on superannuation in the calendar year 2025 on the basis of the record submitted by the respective Drawing and Disbursing Officers.

| S.No | Name of the Officer | Designation | Date of Birth | Date of Retirement |
|------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| 1. | Smt. Tsetan Dolma | Senior Assistant | 10-04-1965 | 30-04-2025 |
| 2. | Sh. Mohd Ali | Horticulture Technician | 09-03-1966 | 31-03-2026 |
| | , | Grade I | | - |
| 3. | Sh. Hassan | Gardener | 06-03-1965 | 31-03-2025 |
| 4. | Smt. Tsering Dolma | Orderly | 25-03-1965 | 31-03-2025 |

Issued with the approval of Director Horticulture, UT Ladakh.

(Mohd Jorahim)
Accounts Officer
Directorate of Horticulture
UT Ladakh

Copy to:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary General Administration Department UT Ladakh for favour of kind information
- 2. Administrative Secretary Horticulture Department UT Ladakh for favour of kind information.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, Leh & Kargil LAHDC for favour of kind information.
- 4. Director Accounts & Treasuries UT Ladakh for information.
- 5. Technical Director NIC Ladakh for information and with a request to upload the order on the website of UT Ladakh and on District Website of Leh and Kargil.
- 6. Chief Horticulture Officer, Leh & Kargil for information.
- 7. Pay & Accounts Officer, Leh & Kargil for information.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Worthy Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor UT Ladakh for information.
- 9. Office file.